DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

A.	35		n.	AΛ	5	2	n
n	.5.	۱4	U	44	റ	. 3	U

FACILITY: Mike Lynch, Inc.		SRN / ID: N3540		
LOCATION: 135 North Bradley Highway, ROGERS CITY		DISTRICT: Gaylord		
CITY: ROGERS CITY		COUNTY: PRESQUE ISLE		
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 05/23/2018		
STAFF: Bill Rogers	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR		
SUBJECT: Inspected waste of	oil furnace			
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:				

On May 23, 2018, I inspected Mike Lynch Ford in Rogers City to check a waste oil furnace. The furnace is covered under PI 712-92. This was a scheduled minor source inspection.

The permit is no longer necessary since waste oil furnaces of this type are now exempt from permit requirements. However, this permit is still in effect.

Mr. Jim Adams showed me the furnace. It is a small furnace in the repair shop area. It appears to be in good condition, although it was installed up near the roof, so I could not inspect it closely. Guessing based on its size, it is not likely to burn more than 2 gallons of waste oil per hour, which would violate Special Condition 16.

Special Condition 17 prohibits burning anything but fuel oil or waste oils generated on site. Mr. Adams told me they burn No. 2 fuel oil and waste oil from oil changes they perform on site. This complies with the permit condition.

Special Condition 18 requires a stack with a maximum diameter of 8 inches at a height not less than 25 feet above ground level. The stack appears to meet those requirements. The stack was not sooty, so it is likely the furnace burns clean when it operates.

I left copies of permit exemptions regarding heaters, in case the company wishes to void their permit. I also left copies of the permit exemptions for surface coating, in case they do body work at this dealership, but Mr. Adams told me they don't.

NAME WWW. J. Copy / . DATE 7/31/10 SUPERVISOR	NAME W/Win	V/\V754/~.		SUPERVISOR	SN
---	------------	------------	--	------------	----